

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Town of Rural Retreat**  
**Phase 1 Sewer Collection Improvements Project**  
**Bid Opening Date - January 5, 2022**

Math error corrected by Engineer



Town of Rural Retreat Phase 1 Sewer Collection Improvements Project Base Bid				Carolina Grading & Utilities PO Box 785 Jefferson, NC 28640		Little B Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 277 Castlewood, VA 24224		Boring Contractors, Inc. PO Box 697 Abingdon, VA 24212		Mendon Pipeline, Inc. PO Box 429 Mendon, NY 14506	
Items	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	12-inch Gravity Sewer (PVC), in-place/complete	LF	2,477	64.99	160,980.23	123.35	305,537.95	100	247,700.00	115	284,855.00
2	12-inch Gravity Sewer (mechanical joint DIP), in-place/complete	LF	128	165	21,120.00	207	26,496.00	250	32,000.00	170	21,760.00
3	10-inch Gravity Sewer (PVC or DIP), in-place/complete	LF	1,928	54	104,112.00	114.94	221,604.32	155	298,840.00	120	231,360.00
4	10-inch Gravity Sewer (mechanical joint DIP), in-place/complete	LF	30	285	8,550.00	202	6,060.00	300	9,000.00	150	4,500.00
3	12-inch Gravity Sewer Lining (CIPP), in-place/complete	LF	341	165	56,265.00	126	42,966.00	102	34,782.00	165	56,265.00
4	8-inch Gravity Sewer Lining (CIPP), in-place/complete	LF	95	250	23,750.00	136	12,920.00	114	10,830.00	200	19,000.00
5	24-inch Steel Casing Pipe, installed by Bore, in-place/complete	LF	122	415	50,630.00	354.4	43,236.80	820	100,040.00	1800	219,600.00
6	Manhole - Standard, in-place/complete	EA	23	4350	100,050.00	4426	101,798.00	5000	115,000.00	4500	103,500.00
7	Manhole - Drop, in-place/complete	EA	1	7000	7,000.00	4926	4,926.00	5500	5,500.00	6500	6,500.00
8	4-inch Cleanout, in-place/complete	EA	18	850	15,300.00	866	15,588.00	1250	22,500.00	600	10,800.00
9	4-inch Gravity Sewer (PVC or DIP), in-place, complete	LF	450	28	12,600.00	52.56	23,652.00	95	42,750.00	70	31,500.00
10	20-inch Steel Casing Pipe, installed by Bore or Open Cut, in-place/complete	LF	26	400	10,400.00	255	6,630.00	500	13,000.00	285	7,410.00
11	Asphalt Milling, (2.0 in.), in-place/complete	SY	3,000	5	15,000.00	5	15,000.00	8.5	25,500.00	4	12,000.00
12	Asphalt Repaving, Surface Mix, SMA 9.5, (2.0 in.), in-place/complete	SY	3,500	38	133,000.00	18	63,000.00	23.5	82,250.00	25	87,500.00
13	Asphalt Repaving, Base Mix, BMA 25.0A, (6.0 in.), in-place/complete	SY	1,400	55	77,000.00	50	70,000.00	65	91,000.00	40	56,000.00
14	Re-Seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	35000	35,000.00	15000	15,000.00	15000	15,000.00	20000	20,000.00
15	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	50000	50,000.00	15000	15,000.00	10000	10,000.00	10000	10,000.00
16	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	40000	40,000.00	50220.75	50,220.75	60000	60,000.00	60000	60,000.00
17	Allowance for Railroad Inspection/Flagging	LS	1	15000	15,000.00	15000	15,000.00	15000	15,000.00	15000	15,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid Price</b>					<b>935,757.23</b>		<b>1,054,635.82</b>		<b>1,230,692.00</b>		<b>1,257,550.00</b>

Additive Alternate A											
1	10-inch Gravity Sewer Lining (CIPP), in-place/complete	LF	356	186	66,216.00	140	49,840.00	90	32,040.00	115	40,940.00

The above is a true representation of the bids received on January 5, 2022.

*Les Sutherland*  
The Lane Group  
Les Sutherland, PE